GAMMA instabus
Technical Product-Information
September 2023
Control Module Box AP 118 5WG1118-4AB01
Siemens Switzerland Ltd RS-AD
Building Technologies Division
International Headquarters
Theilerstrasse 1a  Siemens AG 2023 Update: http://www.siemens.com/gamma
CH-6300 Zug Subject to changes
1
Product- and Applications Description
The AP 118 Control Module Box with a height of 41 mm
is designed for installation in a false ceiling, in a raised
floor, directly on a wall or in an installation channel or
raceway. The Control Module Box is affixed with screws
at the two ends of the housing.
The Control Module Box offers one mounting location for
these modules:
5WG1125-4AB23   Decentralized Power Supply, RL 125/23,
                                     80 mA
5WG1260-4AB23   Binary input, RL 260/23, quadruple,
                                     AC/DC, 12...230 V
5WG1510-2AB23   Binary output, RS 510/23, 2 x 10 A
5WG1512-4AB23   Load switch, RL 512/23, 1 x 16 A
5WG1513-4DB23   Binary output, RL 513/23, 3 x 6 A
5WG1520-2AB23   Blind / shutter actuator, RL 520/23, 1 x 6 A
5WG1521-4AB23   Blind / shutter actuator, RL 521/23, 2 x 6 A
5WG1525-2AB23   Universal dimmer, RS 525/23, 1 x 250 VA
5WG1526-4DB23   Switch-/dim actuator, RL 526D23,
                                     2 x AC 230 V, 6 A, 1...10 V
5WG1510-2KB23   Thermal drive actuator, RS 510K23,
                                     2 x AC 24…230 V, DC 24 V, 1.5 A
5WG1605-4DB23  Thermal drive actuator, RL 605D23,
                                     2 x AC 24…230 V
5WG1524-4DB23  Solar protection actuator, RL 524D23,